
Regional 
Ranking

Funding 
Needed

1 $5,562,500

2 $1,224,005

3 $185,000

4 $800,000

5 $865,000

6 $375,000

7 $850,000

8 $47,250

9 $1,456,561

10 $700,000

11 $55,282

12 $2,500,000

13 $500,000

14 $975,000

15 $975,000
Regional 
Ranking

Funding 
Needed

1 $11,276,960

2 $1,901,000

3 $130,000

4 $5,433,001

5 $39,324,000

6 $3,551,000

7 $175,000

8 $3,500,000

9 $870,000

10 $1,620,000

11 $7,500,000

12 $300,000

13 $1,517,000

14 $500,000

15 $1,000,000

Trigg

Hopkins

Lyon

Todd

Christian

Crittenden

Water/Wastewater Projects         
Pennyrile Area Development District

The Pennyrile Water Management Council has identified water and wastewater priorities for the region. The top 15
projects are listed below along with necessary funding to complete each project. For more information, contact Jamie
Lawrence at jamie.lawrence@ky.gov or 270-886-9484.

County Project Number

WX21221015

WX21107034

WX21143006

WX21219032

WX21219032

WX21055013

Water Projects

Cadiz Water Treatment Plant Project

South Hopkins - Waterline Extension & Tank

Kuttawa - Water Quality Project

Logan/Todd - 12" Waterline Upgrade (Elkton to Allender's Hill)

Hopkins

Lyon

Livingston

Muhlenberg

Caldwell

Lyon

Hopkins

Christian

WX21139013

WX21177033

WX21033019

Todd

Christian

Muhlenberg

Crittenden

SX21047923

WX21143011

WX21107041

WX21047038

WX21177036

WX21055011

Project NumberCounty

Crittenden

Hopkins

Christian

Livingston

Caldwell

Christian

SX21139012

Lyon

Livingston

Todd

Livingston

Caldwell

SX21055006

SX21107025

SX21143008

SX21107022

SX21047028

Oak Grove - Hugh Hunter Rd Waterline Replacement 

Fredonia - Lift Station Improvements

HWEA - Oak Grove WWTP Expansion - Construction

Princeton - WWTP Phosphorus Upgrade

New Wastewater Treatment Plant

Sanitary Sewer System Rehab & WWTP Improvements

Kuttawa - Wastewater System Rehab

Madisonville - Hanson Relief Interceptor

Christian Co. - Phase VIII Upgrade Project

Central City - Tank Rehab

CLWD - Line Extensions (Crittenden)

Sewer Projects

HWEA SRF Phase VIII - Expand Hammond-Wood WWTP & Interceptor

Smithland - Ledbetter Interceptor

Grand Rivers - WW Syst Rehab

Todd WX21219033 Elkton - Water System Rehab & Upgrade project

Marion - Sludge Basin Rehab

Grand Rivers - Waterline Replacement Project

MCWD #3 - Pump Station Efficiency Upgrade

Caldwell WD - US Hwy 62 Area Water Syst Improvements

Kuttawa - I-24 Storage Tank

Nebo - Water System Improvements

Elkton - Sewer Plant Improvement Project

HWEA Oak Grove Village Sewer Project

Kuttawa - Old Kutt. Pump Station and Syst Upgrade

Smithland Sewer Rehab

Elkton - Sewer Collection Sys Rehab

SX21139010

SX21219014

SX21139011

SX21033006

SX21047011

SX21033009

SX21218021

SX21143009


