Water/Wastewater Projects

Pennyrile Area Development District

The Pennyrile Water Management Council has identified water and wastewater priorities for the region. The top 15 projects are listed below along with necessary funding to complete each project. For more information, contact Jamie Lawrence at jamie.lawrence@ky.gov or 270-886-9484.

Regional Ranking	County	Project Number	Water Projects	Funding Needed
1	Trigg	WX21221015	Cadiz Water Treatment Plant Project	\$5,562,500
2	Hopkins	WX21107034	South Hopkins - Waterline Extension & Tank	\$1,224,005
3	Lyon	WX21143006	Kuttawa - Water Quality Project	\$185,000
4	Todd	WX21219032	Logan/Todd - 12" Waterline Upgrade (Elkton to Allender's Hill)	\$800,000
5	Christian	WX21219032	Oak Grove - Hugh Hunter Rd Waterline Replacement	\$865,000
6	Crittenden	WX21055013	Marion - Sludge Basin Rehab	\$375,000
7	Livingston	WX21139013	Grand Rivers - Waterline Replacement Project	\$850,000
8	Muhlenberg	WX21177033	MCWD #3 - Pump Station Efficiency Upgrade	\$47,250
9	Caldwell	WX21033019	Caldwell WD - US Hwy 62 Area Water Syst Improvements	\$1,456,561
10	Lyon	WX21143011	Kuttawa - I-24 Storage Tank	\$700,000
11	Hopkins	WX21107041	Nebo - Water System Improvements	\$55,282
12	Christian	WX21047038	Christian Co Phase VIII Upgrade Project	\$2,500,000
13	Muhlenberg	WX21177036	Central City - Tank Rehab	\$500,000
14	Crittenden	WX21055011	CLWD - Line Extensions (Crittenden)	\$975,000
15	Todd	WX21219033	Elkton - Water System Rehab & Upgrade project	\$975,000
Regional Ranking	County	Project Number	Sewer Projects	Funding Needed
1	Crittenden	SX21055006	New Wastewater Treatment Plant	\$11,276,960
2	Hopkins	SX21107025	Sanitary Sewer System Rehab & WWTP Improvements	\$1,901,000
3	Lyon	SX21143008	Kuttawa - Wastewater System Rehab	\$130,000
4	Hopkins	SX21107022	Madisonville - Hanson Relief Interceptor	\$5,433,001
5	Christian	SX21047028	HWEA SRF Phase VIII - Expand Hammond-Wood WWTP & Interceptor	\$39,324,000
6	Livingston	SX21139012	Smithland - Ledbetter Interceptor	\$3,551,000
7	Caldwell	SX21033006	Fredonia - Lift Station Improvements	\$175,000
8	Christian	SX21047011	HWEA - Oak Grove WWTP Expansion - Construction	\$3,500,000
9	Caldwell	SX21033009	Princeton - WWTP Phosphorus Upgrade	\$870,000
10	Todd	SX21218021	Elkton - Sewer Plant Improvement Project	\$1,620,000
11	Christian	SX21047923	HWEA Oak Grove Village Sewer Project	\$7,500,000
12	Lyon	SX21143009	Kuttawa - Old Kutt. Pump Station and Syst Upgrade	\$300,000
13	Livingston	SX21139010	Smithland Sewer Rehab	\$1,517,000
14	Todd	SX21219014	Elkton - Sewer Collection Sys Rehab	\$500,000
15	Livingston	SX21139011	Grand Rivers - WW Syst Rehab	\$1,000,000